# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4019424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	07/17/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	3 OVERLOOK POINT
City:	LINCOLNSHIRE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6317599
Patent Number:	6442507
Patent Number:	6493679
Patent Number:	6499006
Patent Number:	6625454
Patent Number:	6721769
Patent Number:	6850946
Patent Number:	6876951
Patent Number:	6971063
Patent Number:	6973622
Patent Number:	7019753
Patent Number:	7035642
Patent Number:	7055107
Patent Number:	7085697
Patent Number:	7096160
Patent Number:	7096173
Patent Number:	7155228
Patent Number:	7164883
Patent Number:	7171208
Patent Number:	7246045

PATENT REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0941

503972768

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7286971
Patent Number:	7295119
Patent Number:	7295960
Patent Number:	7299168
Patent Number:	7574323
Patent Number:	7596518
Patent Number:	7680644
Patent Number:	7711687
Patent Number:	7933605
Patent Number:	8019352
Patent Number:	8290499
Patent Number:	8503336

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (847)955-4514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1 847 634 6700

Email: docketing@zebra.com

Correspondent Name: ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 3 OVERLOOK POINT

Address Line 4: LINCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE DITRAPANI
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine DiTrapani/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=WVCLLC\_DE-Conversion.w.LLC Formation 17Jul15#page1.tif source=WVCLLC\_DE-Conversion.w.LLC Formation 17Jul15#page2.tif source=WVCLLC\_DE-Conversion.w.LLC Formation 17Jul15#page3.tif source=WVCLLC\_DE-Conversion.w.LLC Formation 17Jul15#page4.tif source=WVCLLC\_DE-Conversion.w.LLC Formation 17Jul15#page5.tif source=WVCLLC\_DE-Conversion.w.LLC Formation 17Jul15#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0942 Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 8:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

DATE: 07-18-15

AUTHENTICATION: 2568798

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**PATENT REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0943** 

3357827 8100V

151061477

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:51 AM 07/17/2015 FILED 08:51 AM 07/17/2015 SRV 151061477 - 3357827 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on February 16, 2001, and has remained a Delaware corporation since its incorporation.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Wireless Valley Communications, Inc.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is Wireless Valley Communications, LLC.
- 4. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective on July 17, 2015 at 12:00 p.m. EDT.

[Signature page follows.]

3473307-v1\

PATENT REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0944 WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Michael Cho Title: President

[Signature Page to WVCI Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0945 Delaware

PAGE 2

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WIRELESS VALLEY

COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 8:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3357827 8100V

151061477

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT (CATION: 2568798

DATE: 07-18-15

PATENT REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0946

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:51 AM 07/17/2015 FILED 08:51 AM 07/17/2015 SRV 151061477 - 3357827 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

### Pursuant to Section 18-201 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

This Certificate of Formation, dated as of the date set forth below, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned, an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq.) (the "Act").

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Wireless Valley Communications,

LLC (the "Company").

SECOND:

The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is

c/o The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange

Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

THIRD:

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company,

Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

FOURTH:

The period of duration of the Company is perpetual.

FIFTH:

This Certificate of Formation shall become effective on July 17, 2015 at 12:00

p.m. EDT.

[Signature page follows.]

3473309-v1\

PATENT REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0947 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Pormation this day of July 2015.

Name: Michael Cho Title: Authorized Person [Signature Page to WVC! Certificate of Formation]

PATENT REEL: 039784 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 08/23/2016**